

AMENDMENT NO. 3

TO

ORDINANCE NO. BL2017-722, AS SUBSTITUTED

Mr. President –

I move to amend BL2017-722, as substituted, as follows:

1. By increasing the department total for the Codes Administration in Section I, Schedule B, Department Number 33, from \$10,664,800 to \$10,783,000 for a net total addition of \$118,200 for two (2) zoning examiners.
2. By decreasing the department total for the Subsidy Metropolitan Transit Authority (MTA) in Section I, Schedule B, number 01101304, from \$48,635,900 to \$48,517,700 for a net total deduction of \$118,200.

INTRODUCED BY:



---

Steve Glover  
Member of Council

WITHDRAWN  
June 20, 2017